





(उच्चत्तर शिक्षा विभाग, शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तहत एक स्वायत्त संगठन) (An Autonomous Organization under the Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India)

PUBLIC NOTICE 25.03.2023

SUBJECT: NAVYUG SCHOOL SAROJINI NAGAR ENTRANCE TEST(NSSNET)-2023

National Testing Agency (NTA) will be conducting the Navyug School Sarojini Nagar Entrance Test (NSSNET)-2023 for admission to Class VI of the Navyug School, Sarojini Nagar, New Delhi on 16.04.2023(Sunday).

The Navyug School Educational Society (NSES), of New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC) operates 11 Navyug Schools in NDMC area. Navyug School Sarojini Nagar was set up in 1973 offering curriculum-based education to students from Class VI to Class XII. The School has been designated as a School of Meritorious Learning w.e.f the academic year 2023-24.

Admission to the Navyug School Sarojini Nagar is at Class VI level only. It will be done purely on the basis of merit, i.e. marks obtained in a written test called NSSNET 2023, from the academic session 2023-24 onwards.

NSES has entrusted the responsibility of conducting the above test to NTA.

Details of the exam are as follows:

Date of exam	16.04.2023
Timings	2.00 PM to 04.30 PM
Eligibility	Passed or appearing in Class V as on 31.03.2023
	Candidates should be between 10 and 12 years of age as on
	31.03.2023
	Candidates should have been born between 01.04.2011 and
	31.03.2013(both days inclusive)
	Both boys and girls are eligible to apply.
Exam City	Exam centre will be located in New Delhi Municipal Corporation area.
Mode of the test	Paper Pen
Pattern of the test	Objective Type-MCQ. Candidates will be required to mark their
	answers on OMR answer sheet.
Question Paper	Question Paper will be bi-lingual, i.e. it will be in English and in Hindi.
Medium	
Application fee	Rs 250/- per candidate payable online through the payment gateway
	using debit/credit card or internet banking.
Online submission	
of application	Last date for payment of exam fee online: 05.04.2023 (upto
forms	11.50 PM)











(उच्चत्तर शिक्षा विभाग, शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तहत एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

(An Autonomous Organization under the Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India) Candidates who desire to appear in NSSNET 2023 are requested to go through the Information Bulletin hosted on the website https://nssnet.nta.ac.in and apply online only at the website mentioned above, on or before 05.04.2023.

For any queries or /clarifications, candidates can call NTA Help Desk at 011 40759000 or write to NTA at nssnet@nta.ac.in.

(Dr. Sadhana Parashar) Senior Director(E&R)



